

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Nicholas Kinsey Long was born in Akron, Ohio on May 18, 1939; and

WHEREAS: Nicholas Kinsey Long had the good judgement to move to the State of Minnesota in

September, 1961; and

WHEREAS: Nicholas Kinsey Long had the further good judgement to marry Devons Anderson Long, a

native Minnesotan; and

WHEREAS: Nicholas Kinsey Long has fathered two native Minnesotans; and

WHEREAS: Nicholas Kinsey Long has spent over half of his life time in Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 18, 1989 to be

NICHOLAS LONG DAY

in Minnesota, and extend my congratulations on his 50th birthday.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this eighteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

COVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 12 1980

Jew Andrew Grave

Secretary of State

139224